ATHLETIC COACHING

If you wish to be hired as a Community/Athletic Coach, you must complete these steps:

1) Apply to the FL DOE for your three year nonrenewable Athletic Coaching certificate.
Here is their link: http://www.fldoe.org/teaching/certification/on-line-application-
status-lookup-site.stml.

Use Internet Explorer 11 ONLY — Chrome and Firefox will NOT work.

2) Create and complete the Brevard Public Schools online application. Here is our link:
https://iss.brevard.k12.fl.us/AT000.pgm

3) You must complete the following three trainings prior to your Temporary Certificate
expiring.
Athletic Coaching Theory
Sports Specific Training
Sports Medicine — including a valid CPR card from the American Red Cross or
American Heart Association.

The above three requirements can be met through the offices of Professional
Learning and Development (free of charge except the CPR training).

OR you can take these courses online (except the CPR training) through American
Sport Education Program (ASEP). The course costs vary ranging from $50 - $70
per course. Here is the link: www.HumanKineticsCoachEducationCenters.com

The three course titles through ASEP are:
Coaching Principles
(Sports Specific*) Technical and Tactical Skills
Sport First Aid
A valid CPR card from the American Red Cross or American Heart

Association.
* Sports Specific: the sport you are coaching such as Soccer, Basketball,
Football, etc.

%+ Please see the second attachment for approved
CPR training providers.

4) Once you have completed the above requirement please apply to the FL DOE for your
five year renewable Athletic Coaching certificate. Here is their link:
http://www.fldoe.org/teaching/certification/on-line-application-status-lookup-site.stml.

*If you have difficulty with this online process please contact the FL DOE directly:
Application technical support: FLCertify@fldoe.org
General certification questions: 1-800-445-6739 or edcert@fldoe.org
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Florida Emergency Medical Services
CPR and ACLS Providers

American College of Emergency Physicians
1125 Executive Circle

Irving, Texas 75038

Phone: (972) 550-0911

Courses
Professional Rescuer CPR
eACLS

AAOS/ACEP Emergency Care & Safety Institute
40 Tall Pine Drive

Sudbury, MA 01776

Phone: (978) 579-8136

Courses

Professional Rescuer CPR Pro (Initial)
Professional Rescuer CPR Pro (Renewal)
eACLS (initial)

eACLS (Renewal)

American Health and Safety Institute - 24/7
1450 Westec Drive

Eugene, OR 97402

Phone: (800) 800-7099

Courses

BLS for Healthcare Providers and Professional Rescuers (initial)
BLS for Healthcare Providers and Professional Rescuers (renewal)
BLS for Healthcare Providers and Professional Rescuers (blended)
ASHI ACLS (initial)

ASHI ACLS (renewal)

Course Aglr_lroval #
20-142748

20-142777

Course Approval #
20-142794
20-142795
20-142797
20-142798

Course Approval #
20-571887
20-571901
20-571903
20-571913
20-571919

Expiration-n/a

Expiration-n/a

Expiration
September 14, 2019
September 14, 2019
September 14, 2019

February 23, 2020
February 23, 2020

CE Hours

3
6

CE Hours

3

3
6
3

4.25

3.25

1.75
15
7



EMS Safety Services

1046 Calle Recodo Suite K
San Clemente, CA 92673
Phone: (949) 388-3393

Course
CPRI/AED for the Professional Rescuer

Pacific Medical Training

3103 Philmont Avenue

Huntington Valley, PA 19006
Phone: (800) 417-1748

Website: www. pacificmedicaltraining.com

Course
ACLS for the Professional Rescuer

ProTraining, LLC

5005 Plainfield Avenue NE, Suite b
Grand Rapids, Michigan 49525
Phone: (888) 406-7487

Fax: (810) 592-5007

Email:jody. marvin@proctaining.com
https:/iwww.procpr.ora/signup/FLems

Course
ProCPR

Course Approval # Expiration CE Hours
20-221534 November 14, 2020 6
Course Approval # Expiration CE Hours

nfa May 19, 2019 nf/a
Course Approval # Expiration CE Hours
20-163201 April 19, 2020 4

Participants will complete the training and testing online at www.procpr.org or www.profirstaid.com. After successfully completing
the training and passing the written test, the participant must complete a hands-on skill evaluation with a currently certified Skill

Evaluator/Instructor from ProTrainings LLC.

When the participant successfully passes the skill evaluation, the Skill Evaluator/Instructor signs or has his or her digi- tal
signature printed on the back of the card on the skill evaluator line. The Skill Evaluator/Instructor faxes the partici- pant’s skill
evaluation checklist to ProTrainings LLC. After successful completion the participant is issued a certification valid for 2 years.



