ATHLETIC COACHING

If you wish to be hired as a Community/Athletic Coach, you must complete these steps:

1) Apply to the FL DOE for your three year nonrenewable Athletic Coaching certificate. Here is their link: http://www.fldoe.org/teaching/certification/on-line-application-status-lookup-site.stml.

Use Internet Explorer 11 ONLY - Chrome and Firefox will NOT work.

- 2) Create and complete the Brevard Public Schools online application. Here is our link: https://iss.brevard.k12.fl.us/AT000.pgm
- 3) You must complete the following three trainings prior to your Temporary Certificate expiring.

Athletic Coaching Theory

Sports Specific Training

Sports Medicine – including a valid CPR card from the American Red Cross or American Heart Association.

The above three requirements can be met through the offices of Professional Learning and Development (free of charge *except* the CPR training).

OR you can take these courses online (except the CPR training) through American Sport Education Program (ASEP). The course costs vary ranging from \$50 - \$70 per course. Here is the link: www.HumanKineticsCoachEducationCenters.com

The three course titles through ASEP are:

Coaching Principles

(Sports Specific*) Technical and Tactical Skills

Sport First Aid

A valid CPR card from the American Red Cross or American Heart Association.

- * Sports Specific: the sport you are coaching such as Soccer, Basketball, Football, etc.
 - Please see the second attachment for approved CPR training providers.
- 4) Once you have completed the above requirement please apply to the FL DOE for your five year renewable Athletic Coaching certificate. Here is their link: http://www.fldoe.org/teaching/certification/on-line-application-status-lookup-site.stml.

*If you have difficulty with this online process please contact the FL DOE directly:

Application technical support: FLCertify@fldoe.org

General certification questions: 1-800-445-6739 or edcert@fldoe.org

Florida Emergency Medical Services CPR and ACLS Providers

American College of Emergency Physicians 1125 Executive Circle Irving, Texas 75038 Phone: (972) 550-0911

Courses	Course Approval #	Expiration-n/a	CE Hours
Professional Rescuer CPR	20-142748		3
eACLS	20-142777		6

AAOS/ACEP Emergency Care & Safety Institute 40 Tall Pine Drive Sudbury, MA 01776

Phone: (978) 579-8136

Courses	Course Approval #	Expiration-n/a	CE Hours
Professional Rescuer CPR Pro (Initial)	20-142794		3
Professional Rescuer CPR Pro (Renewal)	20-142795		3
eACLS (initial)	20-142797		6
eACLS (Renewal)	20-142798		3

American Health and Safety Institute - 24/7 1450 Westec Drive Eugene, OR 97402

Phone: (800) 800-7099

Courses	Course Approval #	Expiration	CE Hours
BLS for Healthcare Providers and Professional Rescuers (initial)	20-571887	September 14, 2019	4.25
BLS for Healthcare Providers and Professional Rescuers (renewal)	20-571901	September 14, 2019	3.25
BLS for Healthcare Providers and Professional Rescuers (blended)	20-571903	September 14, 2019	1.75
ASHI ACLS (initial)	20-571913	February 23, 2020	15
ASHI ACLS (renewal)	20-571919	February 23, 2020	7

EMS Safety Services 1046 Calle Recodo Suite K San Clemente, CA 92673 Phone: (949) 388-3393

Course

CPR/AED for the Professional Rescuer

Course Approval #

Expiration

CE Hours

20-221534

November 14, 2020

6

Pacific Medical Training 3103 Philmont Avenue **Huntington Valley, PA 19006** Phone: (800) 417-1748

Website: www.pacificmedicaltraining.com

Course

ACLS for the Professional Rescuer

Course Approval #

Expiration

CE Hours n/a

n/a

May 19, 2019

ProTraining, LLC 5005 Plainfield Avenue NE, Suite b Grand Rapids, Michigan 49525

Phone: (888) 406-7487 Fax: (810) 592-5007

Email:jody.marvin@proctaining.com https://www.procpr.org/signup/FLems

Course

ProCPR

Course Approval #

20-163201

Expiration

CE Hours

April 19, 2020

Participants will complete the training and testing online at www.procpr.org or www.profirstaid.com. After successfully completing the training and passing the written test, the participant must complete a hands-on skill evaluation with a currently certified Skill Evaluator/Instructor from ProTrainings LLC.

When the participant successfully passes the skill evaluation, the Skill Evaluator/Instructor signs or has his or her digi-tal signature printed on the back of the card on the skill evaluator line. The Skill Evaluator/Instructor faxes the partici- pant's skill evaluation checklist to ProTrainings LLC. After successful completion the participant is issued a certification valid for 2 years.